

Butler Road Culvert Replacement
Bid Opening: Friday, December 15, 2023 9:05 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Marett Excavating, Inc.		Denes Concrete, Inc.		RMH Concrete and Foundations, Inc.		Hockenberry Trucking and Excavating, LLC		Rising Son Company, Inc.		Great Lakes Demolition Co., LLC		R&I Construction, Inc.		Fabrizi Trucking and Paving Co. Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	202	Existing Structure Removed, as per plan	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,680.00	\$ 21,680.00
4	202	Sandstone Removed & Stockpiled, as per plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	203	Excavation, as per plan	70	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
6	203	Embankment, as per plan	50	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
7	204	Subgrade Compaction	250	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 387.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00
8	254	Pavement Planning (1 1/4")	120	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone, 6"	45	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00
10	301	Asphalt Base, 6"	40	CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00
11	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY	250	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
12	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, 1 3/4"	12	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 4,224.00
13	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface, Type 1, 1 1/4"	95	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 25,840.00
14	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface, Type 1, 3" (Drives)	15	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 4,080.00
15	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (berm)	40	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	503	Unclassified Excavation, as per plan	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	6917	LBS	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,751.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,751.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 19,021.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 8,992.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,751.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 22,480.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,292.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,834.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 14,525.70
18	511	Class QC1, Concrete (Headwall & Footing)	57	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 43,035.00	\$ 693.93	\$ 39,554.01	\$ 430.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 34,770.00
19	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	70	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
20	512	Type 3 Waterproofing	90	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 53.55	\$ 4,819.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,860.00
21	512	Sealing Concrete Surface, Epoxy Urethane, as per	50	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00
22	518	Porous Backfill w/ Filter Fabric	35	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
23	518	4" PVC Perforated Pipe, 707.41 (SDR 35) Rock Channel Protection, Type C w/filter, as per plan	80	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	601	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, as per plan	120	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 31.55	\$ 3,786.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	611	12" Conduit, Type B, Concrete Class IV	32	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 2,406.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
27	611	Catch Basin, 2-2B	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	611	Half Height Headwall	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
29	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,169.29	\$ 5,169.29	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	642	Center Line	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
33	642	Edge Line	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
34	653	Top Soil - Furnished and Placed, as per plan	50	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
35	659	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	1500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
36	659	Commercial Fertilizer, 19-19-19	0.2	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00
37	Spec.	16'x6' PreCast Reinforced Conc. Box Sections Installed, as per plan	40	FT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,742.50	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 81,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 109,400.00
38	Spec.	No. 10 Screenings, Limestone	10	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
39	Spec.	Sandstone Placement for Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	Fabrizi	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00
TOTAL =						\$ 300,000.00	\$ 276,783.00	\$ 282,560.75	\$ 													